
Joliet Diocesan Anniversary: Special Intentions 
 
 
December 31/January 1 
For our Diocesan Church during this Anniversary Year we remember this week—All People of the 
Diocese, All Priests, the Parishioners of St. Patrick Parish in Yorkville and St. Scholastica Parish in 
Woodridge, that they would be filled with abundant blessings.   Let us pray to the Lord. 
 
 
Week of December 31 
Tuesday, January 2   All the People of the Diocese 
Wednesday, January 3   Priest 
Thursday, January 4   St. Patrick Parish, Yorkville 
Friday, January 5   St. Scholastica Parish, Woodridge 
 
January 7 
For the Parishioners of Christ the Servant Parish in Woodridge and Holy Ghost Parish in Wood Dale, that 
abundant blessings be given to them during this our Diocesan Anniversary Year.   Let us pray to the Lord. 
 
Week of January 7 
Tuesday, January 9   Christ the Servant Parish, Woodridge 
Friday, January 12   Holy Ghost Parish, Wood Dale 
 
January 14 
For the Parishioners of St. John the Baptist Parish in Winfield and St. Patrick Parish in Wilton Center, that 
they would receive abundant blessings during our Diocesan Anniversary Year.   Let us pray to the Lord. 
 
Week of January 14 
Tuesday, January 16   St. John the Baptist Parish, Winfield 
Thursday, January 18   St. Patrick Parish, Wilton Center 
 
January 21 
For the Parishioners of St. Rose of Lima Parish in Wilmington and St. Michael Parish in Wheaton, that 
abundant blessings will be bestowed upon them during this our Diocesan Anniversary Year.   Let us pray 
to the Lord. 
 
Week of January 21 
Wednesday, January 24   St. Rose of Lima Parish, Wilmington 
Friday, January 26   St. Michael Parish, Wheaton 
 
January 28 
For the Parishioners of St. Mark Parish in Wheaton and St. Daniel the Prophet Parish, Wheaton, the staff 
and workers of the Catholic Charities and all who seek assistance through their programs, that they know 
abundant blessings during our Anniversary Year.   Let us pray to the Lord. 
 
Week of January 28 
Monday, January 29   St. Mark Parish, Wheaton 
Wednesday, January 31   St. Daniel the Prophet Parish, Wheaton  
Thursday, February 1   Catholic Charities Staff and people who come to them for assistance 


